Illinois law.

Section 425.225  Grant Term

a)	All Grant Agreements executed pursuant to this Part shall not exceed one year unless the requirements of GATA Rules Section 7000.370 have been satisfied.  In no event shall the grant term exceed three years.

b)	The project must not be initiated and costs shall not be incurred prior to the beginning of grant term.  Costs incurred prior to the beginning of the grant term are not eligible for reimbursement. 
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c)	Grant funds are available as reimbursements for expenditures by a Grantee during the grant term.
